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1 Given that certain holidays fall on a weekend day (Saturday or Sunday), the observed Federal Holidays are reflected. Single-
Family and Multifamily disclosure files will not be published on those dates but will be published on the following business day. 

Fannie Mae will not publish MBS disclosure files on the following holidays: 

Holiday Date
Martin Luther King, Jr. Day Monday, January 17, 2022

Washington's Birthday/Presidents Day  Monday, February 21, 2022

Memorial Day Monday, May 30, 2022

Juneteenth National Independence Day1 (Observed) Monday, June 20, 2022

Independence Day Monday, July 4, 2022

Labor Day Monday, September 5, 2022

Columbus Day Monday, October 10, 2022

Veterans Day Friday, November 11, 2022

Thanksgiving Day Thursday, November 24, 2022

Christmas Day1 (Observed) Monday, December 26, 2022

Month Business Day 4
January Thursday, January 6, 2022
February Friday, February 4, 2022
March Friday, March 4, 2022
April Wednesday, April 6, 2022
May Thursday, May 5, 2022
June Monday, June 6, 2022
July Thursday, July 7, 2022
August Thursday, August 4, 2022
September Wednesday, September 7, 2022
October Thursday, October 6, 2022
November Friday, November 4, 2022
December Tuesday, December 6, 2022

2022 Business Day 4 Publication Schedule

2022
HOLIDAY CALENDAR

For questions, please contact the Fannie Mae Investor Help Line at 1-800-232-6643, Option 3 or by e-mail.

For additional Single-Family disclosure dates, please click here. 
For additional Multifamily disclosure dates, please click here and see the DUS Disclose 
Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) – Exhibit A.

https://capitalmarkets.fanniemae.com/form/main-contact-form
https://capitalmarkets.fanniemae.com/media/4486/display
https://mfdusdisclose.fanniemae.com/#/resources/learningcenter
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